eSafety Youth Council

Parent/Carer Consent Form

The purpose of the eSafety Youth Council is to provide a direct voice to Government about the challenges that young people face online and what can be done to make online experiences safer. From 2024, the second eSafety Youth Council will comprise of 16 young people aged between 13 and 24 years, from across Australia and from a diverse range of backgrounds. The Council will be coordinated by the eSafety Commissioner (eSafety).

You can find out more about the <u>eSafety Youth Council</u> and the work of <u>eSafety</u> in the links provided.

The members of the Council must commit to attending four meetings throughout the year, including one in person. Arrangement of travel and accommodation expenses will be overseen by eSafety and will be in accordance with whole-of-government travel arrangements established by the Department of Finance (DoF).

If your child is successful in their application, eSafety will contact you to seek your consent for their participation in the eSafety Youth Council.

I (Given and Family Name) ______ am the parent/carer of ______ and I have the authority to provide consent for them. I consent to my child applying for the eSafety Youth Council. I understand that this includes providing eSafety with the following information:

- their name;
- their date of birth;
- their contact details; and
- a written, video, audio, or image submission of them addressing questions about their interest in the role.

You can learn about your rights in relation to personal information collected by eSafety by reading our <u>Privacy Policy</u>. Our <u>Personal Information Collection Notice</u> explains what information we collect, and what we do with it.

Signature:	 _
Date:	
Contact phone number:	
Contact email address:	

If you require further information, please contact youth@esafety.gov.au

